

HOUSING AND REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY IN AND FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

he Housing and Redevelopment Authority (HRA) is a component unit of the City of Bloomington, created by state statute, that helps provide affordable housing opportunities for those who are not adequately served by the marketplace, coordinates the City's efforts to preserve existing neighborhoods and promotes development and redevelopment that enhances Bloomington.

The HRA accomplishes its mission through various programs: rental assistance, housing rehabilitation loans, first-time home buyer assistance and other development and redevelopment programs. Funding comes from federal, state, regional and local sources. The HRA is governed by a five-member board appointed by the Mayor with the approval of City Council.

Minnesota Statutes section 469.003, subdivision 5 provides that a City Housing and Redevelopment Authority shall consist of up to seven (7) Commissioners. The legislation, as amended, that enabled the Housing and Redevelopment Authority in and for the City of Bloomington provided for five (5) Commissioners.

The HRA Board is interested in expanding the number of Commissioners to seven members to allow for greater representation to reflect the various communities that make up the Bloomington community in which we serve.

OUESTIONS

Contact Housing and Redevelopment Authority Administrator Aarica Coleman at 952-563-8940 or acoleman@ BloomingtonMN.gov



